

Enprotec / Hibbs & Todd, Inc., 402 Cedar Street, Abilene, Texas 79601

**TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: TXCDBG Downtown Revitalization Program Sidewalk Improvements RE-BID, City of Stamford, Texas**

BIDS RECEIVED: 8/15/2024

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

BASE BID				JAJ Concrete		Bontke Brothers Construction		JH Strain & Sons, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, bonds & insurance	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	1	LS	Trench and Excavation Safety Plan	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	1	LS	Temporary Project Sign	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	1	LS	Site Demolition	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	1,300	SY	4" Thick Class "A" Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 105.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,000.00
8	14	EA	Standard Handicap Curb Ramp	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 1,428.57	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
9	2,000	LF	Standard Curb and Gutter	\$ 27.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,000.00
10	26	SY	Standard Concrete Driveway Apron	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,070.00
11	1	LS	Standard Signage	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	1	LS	Electrical Rack/Panel/Contactor, Junction Box	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 12)</b>					<b>\$ 335,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 379,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 416,070.00</b>

ALTERNATE A BID				JAJ Concrete		Bontke Brothers Construction		JH Strain & Sons, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	8	EA	New Receptacles, Breakers, Conduit, Cable & Junction Boxes	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 68,800.00
A2	1	LS	Conduit and Cable New Lighting	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID PRICE (Items A1 thru A2)</b>					<b>\$ 10,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 86,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 112,800.00</b>

ALTERNATE B BID				JAJ Concrete		Bontke Brothers Construction		JH Strain & Sons, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
B1	1	LS	Lighting Fixtures (A)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
B2	2	EA	New Decorative Lighting Fixtures (Fixture B)	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID PRICE (Items B1 thru B2)</b>					<b>\$ 5,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 26,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 33,000.00</b>

I, COLDEN S. RICH, P.E., #110231, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

  
 COLDEN S. RICH, P.E., #110231

8/14/24

